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INDIANA:  REVENUE/non-revenue generating service deployments
List all revenue/non-revenue generating services launched this month.
	AGENCY



	APPLICATION



	DESCRIPTION



	TO/CO/SOW 
Target Deployment Date
	Actual Deployment Date


	DNR
	DNR CheckIN
https://secure.in.gov/apps/dnr/gamecheck/login.html
	II deployed a new version of the Game CheckIN application that includes the following updates: added a new option for Land Type along with a help icon within Spring Turkey and Fall Turkey check-in pages.  II also updated the Deer CheckIN pages to include two options for Land Type and a help icon.  II changed the county information showing to users to the actual county name instead of showing the county number.   Per DNR, II removed the customer name field from both the turkey & deer questionnaire tables within the database.
	4/17/2014
	4/17/2014

	DNR
	POS – Gift Certificates Updates
	II deployed a new version of the POS (Point-of-Sale) application to increase usability for gift certificate purchases.  Previously, customers who purchased a gift certificate through POS were required to provide their name and date of birth.  Now, purchasers are only asked the gift certificate amount and basic information.  This change is believed to increase gift certificate purchases at POS locations.
	4/17/2014
	4/17/2014



INDIANA:  website deployments
List all websites deployed this month.
	AGENCY



	WEBSITE



	DESCRIPTION



	TO/CO/SOW Target Deployment Date
	Actual Deployment Date


	No website deployments in April.






	 
	INDIANA:  Quarterly Applications and Websites Deployed Chart
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	A
	Total # revenue applications deployed
	0
	-
	-
	-

	B
	Total # non-revenue applications/websites deployed
	22
	-
	-
	-

	C
	Total # of applications and websites deployed
	24
	-
	-
	-

	D
	Total # of revenue application or website enhancements
	2
	-
	-
	-

	E
	Total # of non-revenue application or website enhancements
	6
	-
	-
	-

	F
	Total # of application functional upgrades deployed
	2
	-
	-
	-

	G
	Total # of mobile websites/applications deployed 
	14
	-
	-
	-

	H
	Small Project (Under $50,000)
	24
	-
	-
	-

	I
	Medium Project (Between $50,000 - $100,000)
	0
	-
	-
	-

	J
	Large Project (Over $100,000)
	0
	-
	-
	-

	
	[These can’t be totaled since some items are counted twice]
	No Total
	No Total
	No Total
	No Total



List each application to be counted, identify with the corresponding A-F and place an “X” in the quarter that it will be counted in.  Add rows as necessary.
	Identify A-J
	INDIANA:  Quarterly Applications and Websites Deployed Chart
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Electronic Filing Program Registration Form
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Informational Referral - Tax Fraud Form
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Change Business Address, Contact Name, and/or Phone Number Form
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Software Developer Registration Form
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/E/H
	BMV Instant Access & iRecords
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/H
	BLE TPE and Checkout Integration
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Indiana Tax Forms Suggestions Form
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR INtax Testimony Form
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Media Contact Distribution List Form
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Change My Address Form
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Tax Professionals Inquiry Form
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/F/H
	SOS Precious Metal Dealer Registration Sprint 2
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/F/G/H
	CHE ScholarTrack Release 2
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/E/H
	BMV EIFS Application Changes
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/E/H
	BMV EIFS Application Changes
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/E/H
	BMV Drivers Ed Application Changes
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/H
	IOTD Honest to Goodness Indiana Domain Setup
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/E/H
	BMV Driver’s Ed Application
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/E/G/H
	CHE 21st Century Scholars Website
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	ISF 2014 Redesign
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	ATG Indiana Unclaimed CMS Integration
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/H
	CHE 28 Domain Purchase and Multi-Year Renewal
	X
	
	
	

	C/D/G/H
	DNR CheckIN Enhancements
	
	X
	
	

	C/D/H
	DNR iPOS Enhancements
	
	X
	
	





	Monthly Scorecard
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reporting Period:
	April
	2014
	
	Quarter:
	2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Service Level Description
	SLA
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	Timely Delivery of:

	a.  Application Reliability – New/Existing IN.gov Services Uptime
	99.5%
	99.71
	99.702
	99.71
	N/A
	N/A

	b.  Portal Web Pages Availability 
	99.9%
	99.993
	99.981
	99.993
	N/A
	N/A

	c.  Applications Support Queue
	98%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A

	d. IN.gov Portal Response Time
	< 1 sec.
	0.477
	0.680
	0.477
	N/A
	N/A

	e. Support Response Resolution
	95%
	100.000%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A

	f. Delivery of Services
	100%
	100.000%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A

	g. Help Desk – Average Call Answer Time
	≤ 120 s
/90%
	-
	-
	-

	N/A
	N/A

	h. Help Desk Abandon Rate
	≤ 5%/98%
	4.98%
	-
	4.98%
	N/A
	N/A

	i. Citizen/Business (End User) Customer Support
	97%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A

	j. State of Indiana Portal Integrity
	Broken Links
	3,304
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	k. State of Indiana Portal Integrity
	Mis-spellings
	463
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	l. Citizen/Business Customer Satisfaction Survey
	90% (no less than “4”)
	90.526%
	89.557%
	90.526%
	N/A
	N/A

	
	

	Subtotal – Assessed Debits/Credits
	 Variable
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Unsatisfactory Penalty
	 Variable
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Total  – Assessed Debits/Credits
	 
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Status Key         
	
	
	
	
	

	Acceptable
	Green
	
	
	
	
	

	Marginal
	Yellow
	
	
	
	
	

	Unsatisfactory
	Red
	
	
	
	
	

	No metric to report
	N/A
	
	
	
	
	











	a.  Application Software (New Development)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of New Active Projects Delivered
	-
	16
	-
	N/A
	N/A
	16

	Total # of New Active Projects Required to be Delivered
	-
	16
	-
	N/A
	N/A
	16

	Percentage
	100%
	100%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b.  Application Software (Change Orders)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of Change Orders Delivered
	2
	6
	2
	N/A
	N/A
	8

	Total # of Change Orders Required to be Delivered
	2
	6
	2
	N/A
	N/A
	8

	Percentage
	100%
	100%
	100%
	N/A
	N/A
	100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d.  Production Problem Response - Off Peak Usage (4 hrs)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of calls assigned by State during Off Peak Usage Periods and responded to by Contractor within 4 hrs
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Total # of calls assigned by State during Off Peak Usage Periods
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Percentage
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e.  Production Problem Response - Weekends and Holidays (24 hrs)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of calls assigned by State on Weekends and Holidays and responded to by Contractor within 24 hrs
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	[bookmark: _GoBack]N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Total # of calls assigned by State Weekends and Holidays
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Percentage
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A




	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	f.  IN.gov Availability (Network Connectivity)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of minutes of Availability within the reporting period
	43,200
	129,600
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A
	172,800

	Total # of minutes in the reporting period less the sum of the total # of minutes of scheduled maintenance and Force Majeure events downtime
	43,200
	129,600
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A
	172,800

	Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g.  End User Support – Phone Availability (Target hours = 45 hours per week)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Actual hours available during Peak Usage Periods
	189
	567
	189
	N/A
	N/A
	756

	Target hours of availability during Peak Usage Period
	189
	567
	189
	N/A
	N/A
	756

	Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	100.00%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	h.  End User Support - Problem Resolution (VSM)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Application Support
	56
	 187 
	 56 
	 -   
	 -   
	 243 

	Bugs (4 hr SLA)
	32
	 120 
	 32 
	 -   
	 -   
	 152 

	Content (3 day SLA)
	266
	 771 
	 266 
	 -   
	 -   
	 1,037 

	Financials
	176
	 374 
	 176 
	 -   
	 -   
	 550 

	Outages (2 hr SLA)
	5
	 8 
	 5 
	 -   
	 -   
	 13 

	Web Address (3 day SLA)
	8
	 20 
	 8 
	 -   
	 -   
	 28 

	Other
	5
	 21 
	 5 
	 -   
	 -   
	 26 

	Total
	548
	 1,501 
	 548 
	 -   
	 -   
	 2,049 

	

	i.  End User Support – Compliance (VSM)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Application Support (200 hrs)
	96%
	92%
	96%
	0%
	0%
	93%

	Bugs (4 hour SLA)
	100%
	99%
	100%
	0%
	0%
	99%

	Content ( 3 Business days SLA)
	98%
	97%
	98%
	0%
	0%
	97%

	Outages (2 hour SLA)
	100%
	88%
	100%
	0%
	0%
	92%

	Web Address (3 business day SLA)
	75%
	95%
	75%
	0%
	0%
	89%

	Percentage
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   




	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	j. Customer Satisfaction
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Q1-- Completed On Time
	85%
	86%
	85%
	0%
	0%
	86%

	Q2--Issue Resolved
	84%
	89%
	84%
	0%
	0%
	88%

	Q3--Responsive & Courteous
	89%
	89%
	89%
	0%
	0%
	89%

	Q4--Regular Updates
	77%
	85%
	77%
	0%
	0%
	83%

	Total Customer Satisfaction
	84%
	88%
	84%
	0%
	0%
	87%

	

	k. Full Recoverability (within 48 hours)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	# of hours to recover from a catastrophic event (a fractional hour is rounded to the next whole hour)
	  
	   
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	   

	Percentage
	 N/A   
	N/A -   
	 N/A   
	 N/A   
	N/A   
	 N/A   



	l. Third Party Portal Services
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	BrowseAloud
	 12 
	 66 
	 12 
	 -   
	 -   
	 78 

	Browsealoud Plus
	 3,233 
	 10,726 
	 3,233 
	 -   
	 -   
	 13,959 

	ExactTarget Email Sends
	 2,175,988 
	 6,110,663 
	 2,175,988 
	 -   
	 -   
	 8,286,651 

	ExactTarget Cost
	 1,177 
	 282,806 
	 1,177 
	 -   
	 -   
	 283,983 

	GovDelivery Email Sends
	 1,896,689 
	 6,992,902 
	 1,896,689 
	 -   
	 -   
	 8,889,591 

	RightNow Live Chats
	 171,528 
	 546,850 
	 171,528 
	 -   
	 -   
	 718,378 

	RightNow Incidents
	 1,932 
	 5,067 
	 1,932 
	 -   
	 -   
	 6,999 

	Calendar Events
	 715 
	 2,149 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 2,149 

	Calendar Press Releases
	 821 
	 2,904 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 2,904 

	Total
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


**reporting service temporarily down

	m. IN.gov Static Web Portal (Visits)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Hoosier Lottery
	1,491,310
	4,391,283
	1,491,310
	N/A
	N/A
	5,882,593

	DWD
	210,688
	921,416
	210,688
	N/A
	N/A
	1,132,104

	DOR
	655,243
	1,906,845
	655,243
	N/A
	N/A
	2,562,088

	IN.gov Core
	502,643
	1,690,340
	502,643
	N/A
	N/A
	2,192,983

	DNR
	430,600      
	747,033
	430,600      
	N/A
	N/A
	1,177,633

	BMV
	753,206
	2,221,178
	753,206
	N/A
	N/A
	2,974,384

	FSSA
	434,850
	1,364,476
	434,850
	N/A
	N/A
	1,799,326

	INDOT
	106,161
	1,466,920
	106,161
	N/A
	N/A
	1,573,081

	ISP 
	123,588
	836,439
	123,588
	N/A
	N/A
	960,027

	Total
	6,891,734
	26,109,315
	6,891,734
	N/A
	N/A
	33,001,049





	o. Mobile Portal Traffic – Top Mobile Browsers (Hits)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	iPhone (Safari)
	3,145,902
	11,583,412
	3,145,902
	N/A
	N/A
	14,729,314

	Android Browser 
	2,543,315
	10,639,502
	2,543,315
	N/A
	N/A
	13,182,817

	Blackberry
	15,317
	85,089
	15,317
	N/A
	N/A
	100,406

	Internet Explorer Mobile
	119,661
	501,159
	119,661
	N/A
	N/A
	620,820

	Total
	5,824,195
	22,809,162
	5,824,195
	N/A
	N/A
	28,633,357


IN.gov AVAiLABILITY (network connectivity)

	 Description
	January
	February
	March
	April
	May
	June

	Min in Month
	44,640
	40,320
	44,640
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A

	Scheduled outage
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Force Majeure
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Total Availability Minutes
	44,640
	40,320
	44,640
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A

	Unscheduled outage
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Available minutes
	44,640
	40,320
	44,640
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A

	Uptime  Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	Total
	

	
	Uptime Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	100.00%
	

	
	Available Minutes
	129,600
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A
	172,800
	

	
	Available Possible Minutes
	129,600
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A
	172,800
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	April
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1440
	Minutes in a day
	
	
	
	
	

	30
	Days in Month
	
	
	
	
	




IN.gov Scheduled maintenance/Outages

	Scheduled
	 

	Date
	Description
	Mins

	N/A
	N/A
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Un-Scheduled
	 

	Date:
	Description
	Mins

	N/A
	N/A
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Force Majeure
	 

	Date
	Description
	Mins

	N/A
	N/A
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	








end user support (support availability for public users)

	2014
	April

	Actual Hours
	189

	Target Hours
	189




	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	567
	189 
	 
	 
	756



	Explanation
	

	Business days/Holidays
	22/1



	2014 Holiday Schedule
	 

	New Year’s Day
	1/1/2014

	Martin Luther King Jr Day
	1/20/2014

	Good Friday
	4/18/2014

	Primary Election Day
	5/6/2014

	Memorial Day
	5/26/2014

	Independence Day
	7/4/2014

	Labor Day
	9/1/2014

	Columbus Day
	10/13/2014

	General Election Day
	11/4/2014

	Veteran’s Day
	11/11/2014

	Thanksgiving Day
	11/27/2014

	Lincoln’s Birthday
	11/28/2014

	Christmas Day
	12/25/2014

	Washington’s Birthday
	12/26/2014




April 2014 - monthly uptime Report for the in.gov portal


April 2014 - monthly uptime Report for monitored in.gov portal applications
	Website/Application Name
	Check Period
	# of Checks
	# of Outages
	# of Failed
	Uptime
	Avg. Response Time (s)

	[bookmark: RANGE!A1:G65]BMV Driver Search
	5 minutes
	8590
	5
	5
	99.942
	0.364

	BMV IVR
	5 minutes
	8591
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.592

	BMV mybmv
	3 minutes
	14292
	7
	8
	99.944
	0.552

	BMV P2P
	3 minutes
	14291
	2
	2
	99.986
	0.432

	BMV Registration Search
	5 minutes
	8590
	5
	5
	99.942
	0.369

	BMV Survey Tool
	5 minutes
	8592
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.175

	BMV Title Search
	5 minutes
	8590
	5
	5
	99.942
	0.369

	BMV Validate
	5 minutes
	8592
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.369

	BMV Wait Times
	5 minutes
	8590
	2
	11
	99.872
	0.384

	Bus Inspection Lookup
	5 minutes
	8594
	3
	3
	99.965
	0.513

	Courts OTC
	5 minutes
	8594
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.365

	Courts Portal
	3 minutes
	14292
	1
	1
	99.993
	0.427

	DCS CSADR
	3 minutes
	14292
	2
	2
	99.986
	0.369

	DHS County Map
	5 minutes
	8589
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.235

	DLGF FBA
	5 minutes
	8594
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.396

	DNR Game Check
	5 minutes
	8594
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.558

	DNR Game Checking
	5 minutes
	8591
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.541

	DNR HTF
	3 minutes
	14292
	3
	3
	99.979
	0.417

	DNR HTF Public Site
	3 minutes
	14293
	1
	1
	99.993
	0.383

	DNR Phone Game Check
	5 minutes
	8594
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.528

	DNR POS
	3 minutes
	14294
	1
	1
	99.993
	0.371

	DNR Reserved Hunt
	3 minutes
	14293
	10
	10
	99.93
	0.447

	DNR Tree Project
	5 minutes
	8592
	3
	3
	99.965
	0.427

	DOI RREAL
	5 minutes
	8592
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.31

	DOL Work Permit Site
	5 minutes
	8595
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.555

	DOR BT1
	3 minutes
	14293
	1
	1
	99.993
	0.469

	DOR Epay
	5 minutes
	8592
	14
	22
	99.744
	0.53

	DOR iFile
	3 minutes
	14290
	2
	2
	99.986
	0.442

	DOR Proofs Site
	15 minutes
	2872
	59
	79
	97.249
	0.667

	DOR Retail Merchant
	3 minutes
	14293
	1
	1
	99.993
	0.291

	DOR RRMC
	5 minutes
	8591
	4
	4
	99.953
	0.298

	DOR Tax Refund Status Check
	5 minutes
	8592
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.455

	Hope Card
	5 minutes
	8592
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.374

	IDOA Lobbyist Registration
	5 minutes
	8592
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.411

	IDOA Lobbyist Search
	5 minutes
	8592
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.767

	IDOI RateWatch
	5 minutes
	8594
	21
	63
	99.267
	0.313

	IGA New Site
	10 minutes
	4304
	1
	1
	99.977
	0.797

	IN Gov Salary Search
	5 minutes
	8592
	179
	873
	89.839
	0.38

	IN Portal
	3 minutes
	14292
	1
	1
	99.993
	1.305

	Indiana Child Support
	5 minutes
	8594
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.414

	Indiana Museum Shopping Cart
	5 minutes
	8591
	4
	5
	99.942
	0.565

	ISDA Conservation Report
	5 minutes
	8594
	1
	2
	99.977
	0.267

	ISDA Farmers Market
	5 minutes
	8592
	2
	9
	99.895
	0.412

	ISP LCH
	5 minutes
	8581
	13
	36
	99.58
	0.523

	ISP Meth Task
	5 minutes
	8594
	1
	7
	99.919
	0.379

	Legislative
	5 minutes
	8591
	3
	21
	99.756
	0.42

	PLA License Litigation
	5 minutes
	8592
	2
	12
	99.86
	0.308

	PLA Verify
	5 minutes
	8592
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.41

	Portal Calendar
	3 minutes
	14292
	12
	20
	99.86
	1.779

	SOS Berf
	5 minutes
	8417
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.435

	SOS Berf
	5 minutes
	8416
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.298

	SOS Business Entitity Registration
	5 minutes
	8415
	9
	44
	99.477
	0.438

	SOS Clerical
	5 minutes
	8417
	5
	5
	99.941
	0.379

	SOS Election
	5 minutes
	8594
	3
	6
	99.93
	0.607

	SOS Name Search
	5 minutes
	8415
	21
	102
	98.788
	0.445

	SOS Primary
	3 minutes
	14293
	5
	9
	99.937
	0.725

	SOS UCC Lien Filing
	5 minutes
	8415
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.429

	SOS UCC Search
	5 minutes
	8416
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.438

	SSACI- estudent
	5 minutes
	8590
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.412

	State Fair Site
	3 minutes
	14292
	1
	1
	99.993
	0.351

	TPE 2.x Web Service
	2 minutes
	21366
	3
	3
	99.986
	0.618

	Vital Records
	5 minutes
	8596
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.601

	 TOTAL
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	99.71
	0.477




